Mondelez,

International

SNACKING MADE RIGHT

2023

U.S. Trade Associations
(Payments of $50,000 or more)

Amount spent lobbying

Consumer Brands Association

National Association of Manufacturers
Food Marketing Institute

National Association of Convenience Stores
National Confectioners Association
Association of National Advertisers

2022

$ 105,651
$ 15,000
$ 20,083
S 49,500
$21,670
$4,992

Amount spent lobbying

National Confectioners Association
Consumer Brands Association

National Association of Manufacturers
National Association of Convenience Stores
Food Marketing Institute

2021

$23,219
$ 100,800
$12,500
$ 34,650
$24,823

Amount spent lobbying

Association of National Advertisers

Food Marketing Institute

National Association of Convenience Stores
National Association of Manufacturers
National Confectioners Association
Consumer Brands Association

2020

$5,871

$ 16,066
$ 34,650
$ 10,000
$19,833
$ 34,200

Amount spent lobbying

Association of National Advertisers

Food Marketing Institute

National Association of Convenience Stores
National Association of Manufacturers
National Confectioners Association

Consumer Brands Association (formerly GMA)

2019

S 6,926
$ 14,058
$ 39,900
$ 10,000
$ 27,046
$123,897

Amount spent lobbying

Grocery Manufacturers Association
National Association of Manufacturers
National Confectioners Association

2018

S 7,884
$ 10,000
$27,319

Amount spent lobbying

Grocery Manufacturers Association
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$ 65,720
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National Association of Manufacturers S 13,000

National Confectioners Association $ 21,900
2017 Amount spent lobbying
Grocery Manufacturers Association S 36,075
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