Mondelēz, International SNACKING MADE RIGHT

U.S. Trade Associations (Payments of \$50,000 or more)

2023 Consumer Brands Association National Association of Manufacturers Food Marketing Institute National Association of Convenience Stores National Confectioners Association Association of National Advertisers	Amount spent lobbying \$ 105,651 \$ 15,000 \$ 20,083 \$ 49,500 \$ 21,670 \$ 4,992
2022	Amount spent lobbying
National Confectioners Association	\$ 23,219
Consumer Brands Association	\$ 100,800
National Association of Manufacturers	\$ 12,500
National Association of Convenience Stores	\$ 34,650
Food Marketing Institute	\$ 24,823
2021	Amount spent lobbying
Association of National Advertisers	\$ 5,871
Food Marketing Institute	\$ 16,066
National Association of Convenience Stores	\$ 34,650
National Association of Manufacturers	\$ 10,000
National Confectioners Association	\$ 19,833
Consumer Brands Association	\$ 34,200
2020	Amount spent lobbying
Association of National Advertisers	\$ 6,926
Food Marketing Institute	\$ 14,058
National Association of Convenience Stores	\$ 39,900
National Association of Manufacturers	\$ 10,000
National Confectioners Association	\$ 27,046
Consumer Brands Association (formerly GMA)	\$ 123,897
2019	Amount spent lobbying
Grocery Manufacturers Association	\$ 7,884
National Association of Manufacturers	\$ 10,000
National Confectioners Association	\$ 27,319
2018	Amount spent lobbying
Grocery Manufacturers Association	\$ 65,720
	Lindated E

Updated February 2024

National Association of Manufacturers	\$ 13,000
National Confectioners Association	\$ 21,900
2017	Amount spent lobbying